



\$~29 to 31 and 34 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4843/2025

+ W.P.(C) 4844/2025

+ W.P.(C) 4869/2025

+ W.P.(C) 6480/2025

+ W.P.(C) 6533/2025

+ W.P.(C) 6496/2025

+ W.P.(C) 6497/2025

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Deepak Chopra, Mr Anmol
Anand and Ms Priya Tandon,
Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL

CIRCLE 31 NEW DELHI 110055

.....Respondent

Through: Shri Anurag Ojha, SSC, Ms. Hemlata
Rawat, JSC and Shri VK Saksena,
JSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **27.10.2025**

1. The counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks from
today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2. Renotify on 11.12.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025

M