



\$~43 to 49 and 54 to 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + W.P.(C) 4843/2025
- + W.P.(C) 4844/2025
- + W.P.(C) 4869/2025
- + W.P.(C) 6480/2025
- + W.P.(C) 6496/2025
- + W.P.(C) 6497/2025
- + W.P.(C) 6533/2025
- + W.P.(C) 16841/2025
- + W.P.(C) 16867/2025
- + W.P.(C) 16889/2025
- + W.P.(C) 16891/2025
- + W.P.(C) 16895/2025
- + W.P.(C) 16892/2025

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Deepak Chopra, Mr Anmol
Anand and Ms Priya Tandon, Advs.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 31 NEW DELHI 110055**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr. V.K.
Saksena, Ms. Hemlata Rawat and Ms.
Monica Benjamin, JSCs, Ms. Tanuja,
Mr. Saurabh and Mr. Dipak Raj
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
11.12.2025

%

At the request of Mr. Anurag Ojha, Senior Standing Counsel for



respondent, these petitions are adjourned to 21.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025

ss