



\$~56 to 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4843/2025
+ W.P.(C) 16841/2025
+ W.P.(C) 16867/2025
+ W.P.(C) 16889/2025
+ W.P.(C) 16891/2025
+ W.P.(C) 16892/2025
+ W.P.(C) 16895/2025
+ W.P.(C) 4844/2025
+ W.P.(C) 4869/2025
+ W.P.(C) 6480/2025
+ W.P.(C) 6496/2025
+ W.P.(C) 6497/2025
+ W.P.(C) 6533/2025

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PVT LTD & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra & Ms. Priya
Tandon, Advs.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 31 NEW DELHI 110055 & ANR.**

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Mr.V.K.Saksena & Ms. Hemlata
Rawat, JSCs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

26.05.2026

CM APPL. 36774/2026 in W.P.(C) 4843/2025

CM APPL. 36811/2026 in W.P.(C) 16841/2025



CM APPL. 36786/2026 in W.P.(C) 16867/2025
CM APPL. 36879/2026 in W.P.(C) 16889/2025
CM APPL. 36861/2026 in W.P.(C) 16891/2025
CM APPL. 36839/2026 in W.P.(C) 16892/2025
CM APPL. 36797/2026 in W.P.(C) 16895/2025
CM APPL. 36854/2026 in W.P.(C) 4844/2025
CM APPL. 36875/2026 in W.P.(C) 4869/2025
CM APPL. 36849/2026 in W.P.(C) 6480/2025
CM APPL. 36868/2026 in W.P.(C) 6496/2025
CM APPL. 36832/2026 in W.P.(C) 6497/2025
CM APPL. 36823/2026 in W.P.(C) 6533/2025

1. These are applications filed by the petitioners seeking permission to bring on record the order dated 11.05.2026 passed by the respondent under Section 243 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 so also the amended memo of parties.

2. For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed and the order dated 11.05.2026 so also the amended memo of parties filed along with the applications are taken on record.

W.P.(C) 4843/2025, W.P.(C) 16841/2025, W.P.(C) 16867/2025,
W.P.(C)16889/2025, W.P.(C) 16891/2025, W.P.(C) 16892/2025,
W.P.(C)16895/2025, W.P.(C) 4844/2025, W.P.(C) 4869/2025,
W.P.(C)6496/2025, W.P.(C) 6480/2025, W.P.(C) 6497/2025 &
W.P.(C)6533/2025

3. List on the date already fixed i.e., 11.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

MAY 26, 2026

kk