



\$~51 to 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010210272025

+ **W.P.(C) 4843/2025**

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anmol Anand, Ms. Priya Tandon and
Mr. Adwiteya Grover, Adv.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 31 NEW DELHI 110055**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms Hemlata
Rawat JSC and Mr. V. K. Saxena
JSC.

52.

CNR No. DLHC010868332025

+ **W.P.(C) 16841/2025**

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anmol Anand, Ms. Priya Tandon and
Mr. Adwiteya Grover, Adv.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms Hemlata
Rawat JSC and Mr. V. K. Saxena
JSC.

53.

CNR No. DLHC010868592025

+ **W.P.(C) 16867/2025**

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anmol Anand, Ms. Priya Tandon and



Mr. Adwiteya Grover, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms Hemlata Rawat JSC and Mr. V. K. Saxena JSC.

54.

#

CNR No. DLHC010868812025

+

W.P.(C) 16889/2025

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Anmol Anand, Ms. Priya Tandon and Mr. Adwiteya Grover, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXCENTRAL
CIRCLE-31, NEW DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms Hemlata Rawat JSC and Mr. V. K. Saxena JSC.

55.

#

CNR No. DLHC010868832025

+

W.P.(C) 16891/2025

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Anmol Anand, Ms. Priya Tandon and Mr. Adwiteya Grover, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms Hemlata



Rawat JSC and Mr. V. K. Saksena
JSC.

56.

CNR No. DLHC010868842025

+ W.P.(C) 16892/2025

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anmol Anand, Ms. Priya Tandon and
Mr. Adwiteya Grover, Adv.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms Hemlata
Rawat JSC and Mr. V. K. Saksena
JSC.

57.

CNR No. DLHC010868872025

+ W.P.(C) 16895/2025

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anmol Anand, Ms. Priya Tandon and
Mr. Adwiteya Grover, Adv.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms Hemlata
Rawat JSC and Mr. V. K. Saksena
JSC.

58.

CNR No. DLHC010210112025

+ W.P.(C) 4844/2025

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anmol Anand, Ms. Priya Tandon and



Mr. Adwiteya Grover, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 31 NEW DELHI 110055

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms Hemlata
Rawat JSC and Mr. V. K. Saxena
JSC.

59.

#

CNR No. DLHC010210982025

+

W.P.(C) 4869/2025

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anmol Anand, Ms. Priya Tandon and
Mr. Adwiteya Grover, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 31 NEW DELHI 110055

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms Hemlata
Rawat JSC and Mr. V. K. Saxena
JSC.

60.

#

CNR No. DLHC010300362025

+

W.P.(C) 6480/2025

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anmol Anand, Ms. Priya Tandon and
Mr. Adwiteya Grover, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 31 NEW DELHI 110055

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms Hemlata
Rawat JSC and Mr. V. K. Saxena



JSC.

61.

CNR No. DLHC010301102025

+ W.P.(C) 6496/2025

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anmol Anand, Ms. Priya Tandon and
Mr. Adwiteya Grover, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 31 NEW DELHI 110055

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms Hemlata
Rawat JSC and Mr. V. K. Saxena
JSC.

62.

CNR No. DLHC010301132025

+ W.P.(C) 6497/2025

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anmol Anand, Ms. Priya Tandon and
Mr. Adwiteya Grover, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 31 NEW DELHI 110055

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms Hemlata
Rawat JSC and Mr. V. K. Saxena
JSC.

63.

CNR No. DLHC010305372025

+ W.P.(C) 6533/2025

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anmol Anand, Ms. Priya Tandon and
Mr. Adwiteya Grover, Advs.



versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 31 NEW DELHI 110055

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha SSC, Ms Hemlata
Rawat JSC and Mr. V. K. Saxena
JSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

11.08.2026

%

List this case on 04.11.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 11, 2026/sds